Cottonwood Heights Parks and Recreation Service Area
2026 FEE SCHEDULE

MEMBERSHIPS (Fee) APPROVED 2025 PROPOSED 2026
Ultimate youth resident 3 month (14-17 years) S 69.00 | S 95.00
Ultimate youth resident 1 year (14-17 years) S 165.00 | S 229.00
Ultimate youth non-resident 3 months (14-17 years) S 144.00 | S 173.00
Ultimate youth non-resident 1 year (14-17 years) S 345.00 | $ 414.00
Premium youth resident 3 month (14-17 years) S 48.00 | 69.00
Premium youth resident 1 year (14-17 years) S 115.00 | S 165.00
Premium youth non-resident 3 month (14-17 years) S 100.00 | S 131.00
Premium youth non-resident 1 year (14-17 years) S 240.00 | S 315.00
Basic youth resident 3 month (3-13 years) S 42.00 | S 48.00
Basic youth resident 1 year S 100.00 | S 115.00
Basic youth non-resident 3 month (3-13 years) S 85.00 | $§ 110.00
Basic youth non-resident 1 year S 200.00 | S 265.00
Ultimate single resident 1 year S 305.00
Ultimate single resident 3 month S 127.00
Ultimate single non-resident 1 year S 610.00
Ultimate single non-resident 3 month S 254.00
Ultimate single res/corp 1 year S 305.00
Ultimate single res/corp 3 month S 127.00
Premium single resident 1 year S 220.00
Premium single resident 3 month S 92.00
Premium single non-resident 1 year S 485.00 | $ 525.00
Premium single non-resident 3 month S 202.00 | S 219.00
Premium single res/corp 1 year S 220.00
Premium single res/corp 3 month S 92.00
Ultimate couple resident 1 year S 458.00
Ultimate couple resident 3 month S 191.00
Ultimate couple non-resident 1 year S 855.00
Ultimate couple non-resident 3 month S 354.00 | $ 356.00
Ultimate couple res/corp 1 year S 458.00
Ultimate couple res/corp 3 month S 191.00
Premium couple resident 1 year S 330.00
Premium couple resident 3 month S 138.00
Premium couple non-resident 1 year S 635.00
Premium couple non-resident 3 month S 265.00
Premium couple res/corp 1 year S 330.00
Premium couple res/corp 3 month S 138.00
Ultimate family resident 1 year S 513.00
Ultimate family resident 3 month S 214.00
Ultimate family non-resident 1 year S 930.00
Ultimate family non-resident 3 month S 385.00 | § 387.00
Ultimate family res/corp 1 year S 513.00
Ultimate family res/corp 3 month S 214.00
Premium family resident 1 year S 385.00




MEMBERSHIPS (Fee) APPROVED 2025 PROPOSED 2026
Premium family resident 3 month S 160.00
Premium family non-resident 1 year S 690.00
Premium family non-resident 3 month S 285.00 | S 288.00
Premium family res/corp 1 year S 385.00
Premium family res/corp 3 month S 160.00
Ultimate senior single resident 1 year S 185.00 | S 229.00
Ultimate senior single resident 3 month S 77.00 | $ 95.00
Ultimate senior single non-resident 1 year S 370.00 | $§ 534.00
Ultimate senior single non-resident 3 month S 160.00 | $ 223.00
Ultimate senior single res/corp 1 year S 185.00
Ultimate senior single res/corp 3 month S 77.00
Premium senior single resident 1 year S 130.00 | S 165.00
Premium senior single resident 3 month S 54.00 | S 69.00
Premium senior single non-resident 1 year S 280.00 | S 470.00
Premium senior single non-resident 3 month S 117.00 | S 196.00
Premium senior single res/corp 1 year S 130.00
Premium senior single res/corp 3 month S 54.00
Ultimate senior couple resident 1 year S 278.00 | S 344.00
Ultimate senior couple resident 3 month S 116.00 | $ 143.00
Ultimate senior couple non-resident 1 year S 565.00 | $ 649.00
Ultimate senior couple non-resident 3 month S 235.00 | $ 270.00
Ultimate senior couple res/corp 1 year S 278.00
Ultimate senior couple res/corp 3 month S 116.00
Premium senior couple resident 1 year S 195.00 | S 248.00
Premium senior couple resident 3 month S 81.00 | $§ 103.00
Premium senior couple non-resident 1 year S 380.00 | $§ 553.00
Premium senior couple non-resident 3 month S 158.00 | S 230.00
Premium senior couple res/corp 1 year S 195.00
Premium senior couple res/corp 3 month S 81.00
Active military resident 50% off resident
Active military non-resident 50% off non-resident
Ultimate disability resident 3 month S 69.00 | S 95.00
Ultimate disability resident 1 year S 165.00 | $ 229.00
Ultimate disability non-resident 3 month S 144.00 | S 173.00
Ultimate disability non-resident 1 year S 345.00 | $ 414.00
Premium disability resident 3 month S 48.00 | S 69.00
Premium disability resident 1 year S 115.00 | S 165.00
Premium disability non-resident 3 month S 100.00 | S 131.00
Premium disability non-resident 1 year S 240.00 | $ 315.00
Non resident corporate 1 year (all non resident levels) 20% off non-resident
Additional dependant (after 4) $15-$30
Monthly Easy Pay per month SEE WEBSITE
Daily Admissions (Fee) 2025 2026
Adult (18-61) Daily Admission S 7.00
Adult (18-61) Daily Admission w/a fitness class S 8.00 (S 9.00
Senior (62+) Daily Admission S 6.00




Daily Admissions (Fee)

2025

2026

Senior (62+) Daily Admission w/a fitness class S 7.00
Youth (3-13) Daily Admission S 5.00
Youth (14-17) Daily Admission S 5.00|$ 6.00
Youth (14-17) Daily Admission w/a fitness class *must be 14* S 6.00 | S 7.00
Person w/Disability S 5.00
Person w/Disability w/a fitness class *must by 14* S 6.00
Ages two and under Free
Premium member $1.00 off fitness class
Group Rate for Aquatics, Wallyball, & Ice Arena (25+ w/reservations) $4.50/person |$5.00/person
Combo Punch Cards (Fee) 2025 2026
Premium member youth (14-17)combo 10 punch S 40.00 | $ 54.00
Premium member youth (14-17) combo 20 punch S 80.00 | S 108.00
Premium member adult combo 10 punch card S 63.00
Premium member adult combo 20 punch card S 126.00
Premium member senior combo 10 punch card S 54.00
Premium member senior combo 20 punch card S 108.00
Non member youth (14 - 17) combo 10 punch card S 54.00 | $ 63.00
Non member youth (14-17) combo 20 punch card S 108.00 | S 126.00
Non member adult combo 10 punch card S 72.00 | $ 81.00
Non member adult combo 20 punch card S 144.00 | S 162.00
Non member senior combo 10 punch card S 63.00
Non member senior combo 20 punch card S 126.00
AQUATICS (Program Rates) 2025 2026
LESSONS
Member swim lessons - 6 lessons S 45.00
Non member swim lessons - 6 lessons S 51.00
Member swim lessons - 8 lessons S 56.00
Non member swim lessons - 8 lessons S 64.00
Member - 1 sesson pre comp S 60.00
Non member - 1 session pre comp S 68.00
Member master swim S 7.00
Non member master swim S 8.00
SWIM TEAM - PER QUARTER
Members otters and stingrays S 225.00
Non members otters and stingrays S 250.00
Members tiger sharks S 300.00
Non member tiger sharks S 325.00
Members seniors S 350.00
Non member seniors S 375.00
WATER POLO
Member Splashball S 48.00
Non Member Splash Ball S 56.00
Member Junior Polo S 48.00
Non Member Junior Polo S 56.00
Member Middle School Age Polo (price varies by season) $80-5130
Non Member Middle School Age Polo (price varies by season) $95-5150




AQUATICS (Program Rates) 2025 2026
Member High School Age Polo (price varies by season) $160-$270
Non Member High School Age Polo (price varies by season) $190-$300
MISCELLANEOUS
Boy scout swimming merit badge S 15.00
Boy scout lifesaving merit badge S 15.00
Boy scout first aid merit badge S 10.00
Lifeguard training S0-$100
Member CPR/First Aid training $40-$50
Non member CPR/First Aid training $55-$65
Member water safety training S 65.00
Non member water safety training S 90.00
RENTAL - PER HOUR
Splash party room per hour S 25.00
Member splash zone (0-25 people) S 100.00
Non member splash zone (0-25 people) S 125.00
Member splash zone (26-50 people) S 125.00
Non member splash zone (26-50 people) S 150.00
Member specialty pool S 50.00
Non member specialty pool S 60.00
Member racing pool / dive tank S 115.00
Non member racing pool / dive tank S 140.00
Member all indoor pools S 200.00
Non member all indoor pools S 250.00
FITNESS CAMPS (Program Rates) 2025 2026
FIT KIDS
Fit Kids Ultimate member youth No Charge
Fit Kids premium, basic or non member youth $3-54
SPECIAL
Fitness Camps $100-$200 $100 - $300
FACILITY ROOM RENTAL - PER HOUR (Program Rates) 2025 2026
Dance room S 25.00
Specialty room S 25.00
Basketball Gym rental - personal rate / per hour $50-75
Basketball Gym rental - commercial rate / per hour $75-100
Basketball Gym rental 1/2 court - personal rate/hour $37.50-S50
TRACK (Program Rates) 2025 2026
Non-member adult track S 4.00
Non-member senior or youth track S 4.00
Non-member youth, adult, senior track 10 punch card S 36.00
Non-member youth, adult, senior track 20 punch card S 72.00
ICE ARENA (Program Rates) 2025 2026
LESSONS
Member 6 ice skating lessons S 60.00
Non member 6 ice skating lessons S 70.00
Late ice skating lessons registration S 5.00

Butler Middle School Skate lessons

$25-535




ICE ARENA (Program Rates) 2025 2026
Salt Lake Community College lessons $135-$150
MISCELLANEOUS
Freestyle/Puck Practice member S 6.00 7.00
Freestyle/Puck Practice non member S 7.00 8.00
Freestyle/Puck walk on member S 9.00
Freestyle/Puck walk on non member 10.00
Ice party room rental per public skate S 50.00
Ice party room rental per hour S 25.00
Ice arena rental per hour S 200.00 210.00
Ice arena rental per hour with staff (TBD by CHRC) S 240.00 250.00
Ice arena rental outside of operating hours additional $25/hour
Skate guard rate per hour - additional S 15.00
Ice arena Partner (CHFSC, Jr. Grizz, etc.) rental per hour S 175.00 185.00
NURSERY (Program Rates) 2025 2026
Under age 2 per hour S 3.00
Over age 2 per hour S 3.00
PARKS (Program Rates) 2025 2026
PAVILIONS
Antczak $60-$90
Butler $60-$90
Bywater $60-590
Mill Hollow $60-$90
Mountview (City residents only) $70-$100
Equipment rental refundable deposit S 50.00
Water key rental-refundable deposit S 25.00
Food Truck (private event only) S 50.00
ATHLETIC FIELDS
Field rental per hour $25-$35
Field marking - per field - per season $75-100
Community Partner-per hour/per field $15-$25
Tournament fee - per team S 25.00
Concessions TBD
SKATE PARK
Skate park private rental - per hour $150.00-$250.00
YOUTH RECREATION PROGRAMS (Program Rates) 2025 2026
Flag football $65.00/$75.00
Youth Soccer $75.00/585.00 $80/$90
Kids Camp per day $25 mem/$30 non
Kids Camp per week $85 memb/$95 non
After school camp per day $5-10
Junior Jazz $80.00/590.00
Programs Late Registration Fee S 10.00
RACQUETBALL / WALLYBALL (Program Rates) 2025 2026
RESERVATIONS
Member Pre-Reservation (up to 2 hours) No charge
Non member - per court hour (up to 2 hours) S 5.00




SPECIAL EVENTS (Program Rates) 2025 2026
Adult 5k race entry S 30.00 | S 35.00
Adult 5k late race entry $35-$50 $40-$55
Children 5k race entry S 20.00 | $ 25.00
Children 5k late race entry S 25.00 | $ 30.00
Special Event Hosting Fee S 500.00
Cleaning Fees $50-$250
OUTDOOR TENNIS / PICKLEBALL (Program Rates) 2025 2026
RESERVATIONS
Member Pre-Reservation (up to 2 hours) No charge
Non member - per court hour (up to 2 hours) S 10.00
Standing reservation (Members/Tennis only April-October) S 100.00
LESSONS
Member - 8 lessons LTP S 50.00
Non member - 8 lessons LTP S 60.00
Member - Specialized/hour S 15.00
Non Member -Specialized/hour S 20.00
Pickleball leagues/week $5-$10
PICKLEBALL TOURNAMENT
Single $30-40
Team $50-60
OTHER 2025 2026
Grama Requests S5 and up
Room Cleaning Fees $50-$100
Credit Card Processing Fees 3%
Independent Contractor Agreement $100-$150monthly/$15-525 daily
Lockers $30-$100

Approved as the 2026 Fee Schedule for the Cottonwood Heights Parks and

Recreation Service Area on December 17, 2025.

Dan Morzelewski - Chair

Patti Hansen- Treasurer

Bart Hopkin- Clerk




